

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15467/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in DBCSA No. 289/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

MANISH UJWAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND SARASWATI UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.
Mr.P.S.Bhati, Adv.
Ms.Nupur Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3 returnable on 16.08.2005. Mr.R.C.Kohli, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. At present, it is not necessary to issue notice to other proforma respondents who were writ petitioners before the High Court.

Reply affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Notice be also given dasti for respondent No.3.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master