

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5079 OF 2005

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHI DAYANAND SARASWATI UNI.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for direction)

Date: 21/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the normal course.

No interim order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master