

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5077 OF 2005

MANISH UJWAL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARISHI DAYANAND SARASWATI UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For urgent directions and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw the
interlocutory

application. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar